
 

 

 

 

 

An introduction to 

East Anglia’s Children’s Hospices 

(EACH) 

EACH is a registered charity (no 1069284) 



 

 

 

We support children and 

families to cope with 

serious illness and death. 

 

 

Our service is available in 

Cambridgeshire, Essex, 

Norfolk and Suffolk. 

 

 

You can use our service:  

• At home or in the 
community 

• At one of our hospices 

• At the hospital.   



 

 

 

Our staff are friendly and 

helpful.  

 

Together we will help you 

and offer support and care, 

such as: 

• Counselling 

• Day and overnight care 

• Dealing with symptoms  

• Wellbeing support 

• Help with family events 

• Support groups 

• Spiritual care 

• Information on what’s 
available for your family. 
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All our staff are qualified 

professionals. 

 

 

Our hospices are large and 

homely. 

 

 

The staff don’t wear 
uniforms. 
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Each locality offers 

activities such as: 

- Specialist play 

- Sensory room 

- Music therapy 

- Hydrotherapy 

- Art therapy 

- Wellbeing activities 
 

 

Together we will make a 

support plan that suits your 

needs. 
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We also work with your 

care professionals to make 

sure they follow the support 

plan. 

 

 

We work with families from 

all faiths and cultures. 

 

 

 

When a child dies their 

care is reviewed. 

This is a legal requirement. 



 

 

 

 

The review is to help 

improve care for other 

families. 

 

 

The Lullaby Trust has 

more information on this. 

 

 

View it online at: 
www.lullabytrust.org.uk/ 
child-death-review 



 

 

 

The Care Quality 

Commission (CQC)  

 

 

The CQC makes sure you 

are safe. We must meet 

their standards for care. 

 

 

 

If you want to contact them: 

www.cqc.org.uk 



 

 

 

Our main website is 

www.each.org.uk 

 

 

We also have three hospices 

 

Milton (Cambridgeshire) 
01223 815100 
eachmiltonadmin@each.org.uk 
 
The Nook (Norfolk) 
01603 967596 
nook.admin@each.org.uk 
 
The Treehouse (Suffolk & Essex) 
01473 271334 
ipswichadmin@each.org.uk 

 



 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

You can contact our 
symptom management 
nursing service on  
0808 196 9495 or email 
each.each.smns@nhs.net 
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